GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3656
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2008

EXPORTS OF DMUS AND EMUs
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have got overseas orders for export of Diesel Multiple Units (DMUs) and Electrical Multiple Units (EMUs);
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the revenue earned by the Railways during the last three years;

(c) whether the Railways have taken any steps to further promote its exports to various other countries;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRIR. VELU )

(@) & (b) Yes, Sir. An order from Angolan Railways for 2 DMU rakes has been executed. Value of the order is Rs. 18.48 Crores. A letter of intent has also been received from Sri Lankan Railways for the supply of 16 rakes of BG DMU coaches. No order for EMU Coaches has been received so far.

(c) to (e) Export of Railway rolling stock is done through the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) of Indian Railways i.e. RITES Limited Limited and IRCON International Limited.
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